



Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
<i>Bio Dunisoft Natural Brown</i>	<i>Airlaid material</i>	210417

Field of Application

Unprinted napkins made from Bio Dunisoft material.

All products described in this document can safely come into contact with all kinds of food. However, due to the nature of fiber materials, it is not recommended to use the products made from this material for keeping very moist food since strength will be lost.

The material should not be used for heating food in a microwave oven.

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27th October 2004 concerning materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and for cancellation of Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC
- Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code ("Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code" - LFGB)
- Recommendation No. XXXVI. for papers, packages and paperboards for the contact with foodstuffs of German Federal Institute of Risk Assessment (BfR) (regarding the evaluation of compliance with Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004)
- Fluorinated substances in paper and cardboard food contact materials of the Ministry of Environment and Food of Denmark dated May 2018
- Suitability for the contact with foodstuffs of organic materials made of vegetable fibre that are intended for the contact with foodstuffs of the French General Directorate of competition, consumer goods and Fraud control
- Swiss Ordinance No. 817.023.21 on Materials and Articles in contact with Food from 23rd November 2005 (Swiss Consumer Goods Ordinance)

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples meet the requirements mentioned above when used within the field of application.

DUNI GROUP

P.O Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmö | Sweden
Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg. Office Malmö
www.dunigroup.com